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Stabelo Fund 1 AB (publ)

Bloomberg: STABIAB SS Inception date: 2018-01-03

Swedish prime residential mortgages with maximum loan-to-value of 60% at origination

Full quarter

Full quarter

Key portfolio information 30 Sep 2018 30 Jun 2018 Yield development 3, 2018 Sep2018  Aug 2018 BoTE Q2, 2018
%
Number of borrowers 2758 1309 Gross Mortgage yield 1.29% 1.29% 1.29% 1.29% 130 %
Number of properties financed 1779 852 Credit losses and reserves 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00 %
Average loan per property, SEK 1361749 1345540 Fund costs and fees -0.36% -0.36% -0.36% -0.35% -0.35 %
Run-rate yield 0.93% 0.93% 0.93% 0.94% 0.96 %
Weighted average loan-to-value 43.4% 42.2%
Proportion of amortising loans 57.4% 57.1% Temporary effect of newly purchased loans -0.02% -0.014%
Proportion of 3-month floating loans 94.3% 94.2% Timing differences due to delayed receipts -0.01% -0.002%
Effect of Fund cash balances 0.00% -0.01 %
Modified duration of mortgages, years: Allocated Income yield for the quarter 0.90% 0.93 %
- at period-end 0.403 0.407
- weighted average over the quarter 0.335 0.346 Average mortgage book in period, MSEK 21248 2437.0 2129.0 1808.4 863.8
Average invested funds in period, MSEK 21344 24418 2139.3 1822.0 866.7
P 5 Full quarter Full quarter
Fund assets and liabilities 30 Sep 2018 30 Junzoig  Fundincome and costs 3, 2018 Sep2018  Aug2018  Jul2018 Q2, 2018
MSEK MSEK
Mortgages, at book value 24226 1146.4 Mortgage income received 6.723 2.569 2.265 1.889 2.749
Valuation adjustment 0.2 0.1 Other income received 0.000 0.000 -0.000 0.000 0.000
Mortgages, at fair value 24227 1146.5 Gross income received 6.723 2.569 2.265 1.889 2.749
Bank and other assets 281 182 Credit losses and reserves 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Funds from issue of new debentures 285.0 663.8 Fund costs and fees -1.902 -0.728 -0.636 -0.538 -0.755
Fund liabilities and equity -95 -6.3
Fund Assets under Management 27264 18221 Allocated income for the quarter 4.820 1.840 1.629 1.351 1.994
Closing number of issued debentures 2726 1822
Net Asset Value per debenture, % 100.0144% 100.0054%
Debent . . -1 Notes:
Ehen WE)PIIALVIES US| PICE) 30 Sep 2018 30 Jun 2018 1. Portfolio value and primary issue price are stated prior to new subscriptions in process
% of debenture base amount at the month end.
Portfolio value per debenture, % 100.0144% 100.0054%
Interest compensation per debenture, % 0.0000% 0.0000%
Primary issue price per debenture, % 100.0144% 100.0054%
Interest rate maturity profile of mortgages g Simulated capital requirement, for a Solvency 2* - regulated investor in the Fund,
s with regard to counterparty risk in the mortgage loans, in various house price scenarios
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1 Solvency 2 method follows the meth y of

lvency Il regulation EU 2015/35.

* ASCB method follows the methodology of the Association of Swedish Covered Bond Issuers (ASCB), in which each loan exposure is allocated across loan-to-value buckets

with regard to available collateral value for the respective loan.

Disclaimer: This portfolio report is provided by Stabelo Asset Management AB ('Stabelo') for indicative informational purposes only, based on information obtained from sources believed to be reliable but not guaranteed as being accurate, and it is unaudited. The portfolio report is not intended as a

substantive or definitive document to evidence fund performance or position nor to serve as a basis for accounting. Past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. Any prices included are indicative only. The portfolio report should not be regarded by recipients as a substitute for the exercise of

their own judgment. Stabelo accepts no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage of any kind arising out of the use of all or part of the information in the portfolio report. Opinions expressed by Stabelo in the portfolio report are subject to change without notice. Nothing herein shall be construed as

investment advice, nor a recommendation, solicitation or offer to buy or sell any services, products or financial instruments. The portfolio report is not intended for use by persons or entities in any country or jurisdiction where such use or distribution would be unlawful, be in violation of laws or regulations or

would require any licensing or registration obligations by Stabelo. Stabelo prohibits the redistribution of this material and accepts no liability for the actions of third parties.

Stabelo Asset Management AB
Org. Nr. 559064-2384

Licensed under the Swedish Alternative

Investment Fund Managers Act (2013:561)
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Stabelo Fund 1 AB (publ)

Swedish prime residential mortgages with maximum loan-to-value of 60% at origination

Fund Manager:

Fund Owner:

Legal structure
Controlling authority:

Stabelo Asset Management AB
Stabelo Asset Management AB

Assets:

Currency: SEK

Dividend:

Date of inception: 2018-01-03

Portfolio distribution 30 September 2018

Assets under management MSEK MSEK
at fair value  at book value

Mortgage loans 24227 24226

Bank and other assets 281 281

Funds from issue of new debentures 285.0 285.0
Fund liabilities and equity -95 -95
Fund Assets under Management 27264 27262
Regional distribution MSEK
Greater Stockholm 1095.0
East Sweden 344.6
Greater Gothenburg 388.7
West Sweden 92.4
Greater Malmd 1473
South Sweden 90.5
Smaland & the Islands 921
Northern Middle Sweden 99.8
Middle Norrland 24.7
Upper Norrland 474
Mortgage loans 24226
Repayments MSEK
Amortizing 1390.0
Interest only 10325
Mortgage loans 24226
Maturity, to interest fixing 2018 2019
Mortgage loans, MSEK 22828 -
Loan volume, % 94% 0%
Maturity, to contractual end date 2017-20 2021-25
Mortgage loans, MSEK

Loan volume, % 0% 0%
Seasoning 0-12M 12-24 M
Mortgage loans, MSEK 24226

Loan volume, % 100% 0%

Loan-to-Value (LTV) of mortgage loans using ASCB methodology

0-10% 10-20%
Weighted average LTV
Loans by LTV bucket, MSEK 653.5 581.7
LTV distribution, % 27% 24%

Loan-to-Value (LTV) of mortgage loans using Solvency 2 methodology

0-10% 10-20%
Loans by LTV bucket, MSEK 94.6 264.6
LTV distribution, % 4% 11%
Credit quality
Past due* 13-30d 30-60d
Mortgage loans, MSEK - -
Share of loan volume, % 0.00% 0.00%

* as of period end

%

89%
1%
10%
0%
100%

%
45%
14%
16%
4%
6%
4%
4%
4%
1%
2%
100%

%
57%
43%
100%
2020
0%
2026-30
525.0
22%
24-36 M
0%

20-30%

4813
20%

20-30%
358.5
15%

60-90 d

0.00%

2021
116.6
5%

2031-35

30-40%

369.1
15%

30-40%
4335
18%

>90d

0.00%

Alternative Investment Fund issuing participating debentures
Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority
Swedish prime residential mortgages with a maximum loan-to-value of 60% at origination

Quarterly participation in net Fund income less deduction for service and management fees

All volume figures are at book value unless otherwise stated

Fund items

Number of borrowers

Number of properties

Average size of loans per property, SEK

Type of property Number of
as collateral properties, SEK
Single -family housing 915
Tenant owner rights 864
Multi-family housing -
Mortgage loans 1779

Property valuation data
Statistical valuation
Independent appraisal
Acquisition price

Interest rate fixing
3 months

3 years

5 years

10 years

Mortgage loans

Modified duration of mortgage loans

2758
1779
1361749

MSEK

13346
1088.0

0.0
24226

MSEK
22844
1159
219
05
24226

0.403 years

2025
0%
2051-55

0%

70-75%

0%

70-75%

0%

% Average loan
per property, SEK
55% 1458 529
45% 1259 256
0% -
100% 1361749
91%
9%
0%
%
94%
5%
1%
0%
100%
2026- Sum
0.5 24226
0% 100%
2056-60 Sum
24226
0% 100%
T5%+ Sum
43.4%
- 24226
0% 100%

* book value of mortgages

T5%+ Sum
- 24226
0% 100%

+ fair value of mortgages

Number of borrowers servicing loan

2022 2023 2024
- 227 -
0% 1% 0%
2036-40 2041-45 2046-50
- 1897.6
0% 0% 78%
60 M - Sum
24226
0% 100%
40-50% 50-60% 60-70%
2411 95.8 -
10% 4% 0%
40-50% 50-60% 60-70%
595.0 676.3 -
25% 28% 0%
Sum 1borrower
- 2 borrowers
0.00% >2 borrowers

47%
53%
0%

*
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Stabelo Fund 1 AB (publ)

Swedish prime residential mortgages with maximum loan-to-value of 60% at origination

Portfolio credit risk

SEKm

Credit exposure

Mortgage loans, at book value
Valuation adjustment on mortgages
Bank and other assets

Funds from issue of new debentures
Total credit exposure

SEKm

30 Sep 2018

30 Sep
24226

281
285.0
2735.9

Loans where any part of the loan is past due for 30 Sep

13-30d
31-60d
61-89d
90-120d
>120d

SEKm
Forborne loans
Forborne loans

SEK m

Impaired loans and reserves
Individually assessed loans
Impaired loans, gross

Impaired loans gross / Lending
Specific reserves

Specific reserve ratio

Collectively assessed loans
Collective reserves
Collective reserve ratio

Total reserve ratio

Details of impaired loans
Number of impaired loans
of which single family houses
of which tenant owned appartments
Average LTV of impaired loans
Single family houses
Tenant owned appartments
No. of impaired loans with LTV >100%
of which single family houses
of which tenant owned appartments
Volume of NPL with LTV >100%, SEKm
of which provided for, %

SEKm

Regional distribution of impaired loans
Greater Stockholm

East Sweden

Greater Gothenburg

West Sweden

Greater Malmo

South Sweden

Smaland & the Islands
Northern Middle Sweden
Middle Norrland

Upper Norrland

Impaired loans / Lending
Greater Stockholm

East Sweden

Greater Gothenburg
West Sweden

Greater Malmo

South Sweden

Smaland & the Islands
Northern Middle Sweden
Middle Norrland

Upper Norrland

30 Sep

30 Sep

0.00%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

30 Sep

30 Sep
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

31 Aug
21109
0.3
34.0
302.5
24477

31 Aug
6.3

31 Aug

31 Aug

0.00%

0.0%

0.0%

31 Aug

0.0%

31 Aug

31 Aug
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

31 Jul
1789.0
0.3
36.3
317.3
21428

31 Jul

31 Jul

31 Jul

0.00%

0.0%

0.0%

31 Jul

0.0%

31 Jul

31 Jul
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

30 Jun
1146.4
0.1
18.2
663.8
1828.4

30 Jun

0.00%

0.0%

0.0%

30 Jun

0.0%

30 Jun

30 Jun
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

31 May
872.5

00 -

72
281.8
11615

31 May

31 May

31 May

0.00%

0.0%

0.0%

31 May

0.0%

31 May

31 May
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

30 Apr
562.3
0.0 -
3.6
3129
878.8

30 Apr

0.00%

0.0%

0.0%

30 Apr

0.0%

30 Apr

30 Apr
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

31 Mar
293.2
0.0
5.7
268.5
567.4

31 Mar

31 Mar

31 Mar

0.00%

0.0%

0.0%

31 Mar

0.0%

31 Mar

31 Mar
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

28 Feb
916
0.0
31
2024
297.1

28 Feb

28 Feb

28 Feb

0.00%

0.0%

0.0%

28 Feb

0.0%

28 Feb

28 Feb
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

31 Jan
16.8
0.0
13
76.6
94.7

31 Jan

31 Jan

31 Jan

0.00%

0.0%

0.0%

31 Jan

0.0%

31 Jan

31 Jan
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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